502404690 07/01/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gary R. Lomp	04/24/1995

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTERDIGITAL TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION
Street Address:	913 Market Street, Suite 802
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19801

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13683431

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5034396073

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-439-8778

Email: lindsay_nied@bstz.com
Correspondent Name: Vanessa L. Yazicigil
Address Line 1: 1279 Oakmead Parkway

Address Line 4: Sunnyvale, CALIFORNIA 94085-4040

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	42P50177C2D2C9
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vanessa L. Yazicigil
Signature:	/Vanessa L. Yazicigil/
Date:	07/01/2013

Total Attachments: 4

source=42P50177C2D2C9_Assign_04_27_95#page1.tif source=42P50177C2D2C9_Assign_04_27_95#page2.tif source=42P50177C2D2C9_Assign_04_27_95#page3.tif source=42P50177C2D2C9_Assign_04_27_95#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 030720 FRAME: 0267

H \$40.00 13683431

502404690

Attorney Docket: ITC254US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I

GARY R. LOMP, a citizen of the United States, residing at

130 Washington Drive Centerport, New York 11721

as assignor, have made an invention entitled:

SPREAD SPECTRUM SYSTEM AND METHOD

for which the patent application was filed on January 4, 1995, and has serial no. 08/368,710, and

WHEREAS,

INTERDIGITAL TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION

a corporation of Delaware, whose post office address is

913 Market Street, Suite 802 Wilmington, Delaware 19801

as assignee, is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, I, as assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto assignee, its lawful successors and assign, my entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and

LAW OFFICES
DAVID NEWMAN
& ASSOCIATES, P. C.
CENTENNIAL SQUARE
P.O. BOX 2728
LA PLATA, MD 20646
(301) 934-6100

PATENT REEL: 030720 FRAME: 0268 all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assign, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I have not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I shall, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting this invention, and testifying in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns,

LAW OFFICES
DAVID NEWMAN
& ASSOCIATES, P. C.
CENTENNIAL SQUARE
P.O. BOX 2728
LA PLATA, MD 20646
(301) 934-6100

-2-

to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hands.

County of Nassam

Gary R. Lomp

State of New Ynk

Before me, a notary public, in and for the State and County aforesaid, on this 2 Y day of April , 1995, personally appeared GARY R. LOMP who being to me personally known, and who having first executed the foregoing instrument in my presence and having been by me first duly sworn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument as his free deed and act, signed, sealed and delivered by him for the purpose therein stated and intending to be legally bound thereby and intending that said instrument be recorded.

Trever & Lewanda h.

Date: 4/24/95

Date: 22 Mar 1995

Notary Public

FRANCIS S. LEWANDOSKI NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York No. 01LE5016323 Qualified in Queens County

SEAL

Qualified in Queens County Commission Expires Aug. 9, 1995

T:\DOCUMENT\ITC2\ITC254US.AS-TMD03/07

LAW OFFICES
DAVID NEWMAN
& ASSOCIATES, P. C.
CENTENNIAL SQUARE
P.O. BOX 2728
LA PLATA, MD 20646
(301) 934-6100

PATENT

PATENT REEL: 030720 FRAME: 0270

Attorney Docket: ITC254US

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

n re Application of

GARY R. LOMP

Serial No. 08/368,710

Group Art Unit:

Filed: January 4, 1995

Examiner:

For: SPREAD SPECTRUM

SYSTEM AND METHOD

Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Enclosed herewith are the following papers for filing in the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the above-identified patent application:

- 1. Form PTO-1595; and
- 2. Assignment.

Please charge the above fee to Deposit Account No. 09-0435. If the fee referred to above is found to be insufficient for any reason, please charge the deficiency to Deposit Account No. 09-0435. If the fee referred to above is found to be in excess for any reason, please credit the excess to our Deposit Account No. 09-0435.

Respectfully submitted,

DAVID NEWMAN & ASSOCIATES, P.C.

Date: <u>April 27, 1995</u>

By: ///

David B. Newman, Jr. Registration No. 30,966

DAVID NEWMAN & ASSOCIATES, P. C. CENTENNIAL SQUARE P.O. BOX 2728 LA PLATA, MD 20646

(301) 934-6100

LAW OFFICES

T:\ITC2\ITC254US.TL2-TMD04/27

PATENT REEL: 030720 FRAME: 0271

RECORDED: 07/01/2013